Yateley CC
NHYCL Matches – U11-U17
General Rules

· 20 overs

· Batsmen to retire at 20 runs or after 4 complete overs (U11), 30 runs (U13) or 50 runs (U15) after 4 overs – can come back in once whole team have batted, must return in the order they retired.
· Max 4 overs per bowler, must use a minimum of 6 bowlers

· If you are unsure about any rules check with umpires before the match starts

Bowling / Scoring

	Type
	Symbol
	Count against Bowler
	Credit Batsman
	Scoring
	Notes

	Bye
	
	No
	No
	· Add to Total   - number they run

· Add to extras
	

	Leg Bye
	
	No
	No
	· Add to Total   - number they run

· Add to extras
	

	No Balls (not hit)
	or 

            for every run
	Yes
	No
	· Add to Total   -  2  + number run

· Add extras     -  2  + number run
	· One extra delivery in last over

	No Ball (hit)
	  

X     x=no. of runs
	Yes
	Yes
	· Add to Total   - 2  + number run

· Add extras     - 2

· Add to Batsman
	· One extra delivery in last over

	Wide Ball
	+ or +

            for every run
	Yes
	No
	· Add to Total   - 2  + number run

· Add to extras
	· One extra delivery in last over

· Not wide if batsman/bat hits the ball

	Good
	       if no runs scored or
x=no. of runs
	Yes
	Yes
	· Add to Total

· Add to Batsman
	· Scorer counts runs

· If no runs are scored enter    against bowler and batsman


Wickets
	Symbol
	Instructions

	W
	· Record fall of wicket against bowler (except if Run Out)

· Write method of dismissal against batsman, total his runs

· Record total at time wicket falls


Yateley CC
NHYCL Matches

Tips:- 
Agree score at the end of each over with the other teams scorer


Acknowledge umpire’s signals


Make a note of the first full over faced by each batsman, so you can advise when to retire

Filling in score sheet

· Scoring books can vary greatly in layout so familiarise yourself before the game starts

Each ball

· Record runs against the batsman

· Record each ball against the bowler

· Record extras in the correct box
· Add runs to total score – it helps to strike through the total score with the symbols you use for the bowlers box – that way it is easier to see if you have made a mistake.
4 runs hit, 1 run hit, No ball (not hit), wide (plus 1 run), 1 bye, No ball (hit, 2 run)  would be scored as follows:

Bowlers box      
4   1     

+     2
0 – 14  (total runs is 15 because byes/leg byes don’t get included in bowlers figures)



Total Score

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

End of Over

· Record run total and wicket total in section for each over
· Record running total for each bowler under each over e.g.     
Over 1
Over 2
Over 3

0-3 1-5
1-9

1 wicket taken   1 wicket taken    1 wicket taken

3 runs
5 runs
 9 runs  (total runs off this bowler)

Wickets

· Record fall of wicket against bowler (except if Run Out)

· Write method of dismissal against batsman, total his runs

· Record total at time wicket falls
Yateley CC
15 15 Cup Matches

Scoring for 15 15 Cup matches is the same as for league matches, except for the following:

· Only 9 players per team

· 8 ball overs (use 2 boxes per over if you need extra space)

· Batsmen retire on 25 runs for all age groups

· Last man stands – have to take all 9 wickets

· No balls – next ball (even if it is the first ball of the next over) is a free hit (umpire will signal a free hit), if a free hit is signalled the batsman can’t be bowled, lbw or caught







